

## MCLE Statement of Attendance Live Technology

## **Bank Counsel Conference**

December 1, 2023 | Live Technology

6.50 Total MCLE General Credits, including 2.0 hours of Professional Responsibility credit

Indicate the sessions attended be	low.		
☐ 9:00 a.m. to 10:00 a.m.	1.00 General Credit	☐ 1:30 p.m. to 2:30 p.m.	1.00 General Credit
Illinois Update – Recent Developments in Banking Law Carolyn Settanni, Executive Vice President, and General Counsel, IBA		Lincoln the Lawyer: Professionalism, Ethics, and Civility John Lupton, Executive Director, Illinois Supreme Court Historic Preservation Commission	
☐ 10:15 a.m. to 11:45 a.m.	1.50 General Credits	☐ 2:45 p.m. to 3:45 p.m.	1.00 General Credit
Regulatory Roundtable – Current Legal Issues from the Regulators' Perspectives Jayesh Hines-Shah, IDFPR Rachel Grundmeier, Federal Reserve Bank of Chicago Jerry Savoy, Office of the Comptroller of the Currency John J. Schroeder, Consumer Financial Protection Bureau Monica M. Tynan, Federal Deposit Insurance Corporation		Commercial Lending Update – Recent Trends in State & Federal Court Decisions and Legislation Michael L. Weissman, Of Counsel, Levin Ginsburg  □ 3:45 p.m. to 4:45 p.m. 1.00 General Credit Consumer Banking Update – Recent Trends in Consumer Financial Services	
☐ 12:30 p.m. to 1:30 p.m.	1.00 General Credit	Marc P. Franson, Chapman and C	utler LLP
John Geiringer, Partner, Barack Fer Group Scott Alvarez, Retired General Coun Statement of Attendance By signing below, I hereby swear or If only partial credit was earned, i	nsel, Federal Reserve Board raffirm that I participated in this o	course as indicated above.	
Signature		ARDC #	
Name		Title	
Organization			
Mailing Address			
City/State/Zip			
Phone	Email		
Out-of-State Credit  If seeking CLE credit other than Illin  Note: Attorneys will assume any ap  Course Sponsor			
Illinois Bankers Association, 3201 W	Vest White Oaks Drive, Suite 40	0, Springfield, IL 62704-6457	
Contact: Denise Perez Email: dperez@illinois.bank Phone: (217) 789-9340 Fax: (217) 789-5410			

Complete this form and return it to Denise Perez (dperez@illinois.bank) by Friday, January 5, 2024.

A \$25 late fee will be assessed after this date. A Certificate of Completion will be provided via email.